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ACCELERATED PROGRAM COURSE OFFERINGS

Spring 2023 Summer Il - 5 Week Session
COURSE TITLE CREDITS
Spring I - 5 Week Session HSC 651 Strategic Human Resource Mgt. in Health Care 2
COURSE TITLE CREDITS Organ]zationg
HSC 631 Strategic Planning in Health Services 2
Spring Il - 7 Week Session Fall 2023
COURSE  TITLE CREDITS Fall 1 - 7 Week Session
HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments 3 COURSE  TITLE CREDITS
HCA 640 Health Law, Policyfand Ethical Issues ) 3 HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments 3
MHI601  Technical Foundations of Health Informatics 3 HCA602  Managerial Epidemiology 3
HCA630  Strategic Planning and Marketing for Health 3 MHI601  Technical Foundations of Health Informatics 3
services HCA650  Health Care Economics and Policy 3
HCA600  Applied Research Methods for Health Care 3 HCA653  Health Care Quality and Project Management 3
Managers HCA600  Applied Research Methods for Health Care 3
HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone 4 Managers
Experience HCA691  Health Care Management Capstone 4
Spring lll - 5 Week Session Experience
COURSE  TITLE CREDITS Fall - 5 Week Session
HSC 621 Health Finance and Reimbursement 2 COURSE  TITLE CREDITS
HSC 641 Health Law and Ethics 2
Summer 2023
. Fall Il - 5 Week Session
Summer | - 7 Week Session COURSE TITLE CREDITS
COURSE TITLE _ CREDITS HSC 652 Healthcare Policy and Economics 2
HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments 3
HCA 602 Managerial Epidemiology 3 Fall Il - 7 Week Session
HCA 652 Org. Behavior and Strat. Human Resource 3 COURSE TITLE CREDITS
Management in Health Care HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments 3
HCA650  Health Care Economics and Policy 3 HCA640  Health Law, Policy, and Ethical Issues 3
HCA653 Health Care Quality and Project Management 3 HCA 652 Org. Behavior and Strat. Human Resource 3
HCA 600 Applied Research Methods for Health Care 3 Management in Health Care
Managers HCA 601 Finance and Budgeting in Health Care 3
HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone 4 HCA630  Strategic Planning and Marketing for Health 3
Experience Services
Summer | - 5 Week Session HCA 600 /li/lpapnI;(;(irRSesearch Methods for Health Care 3
COURSE TITLE ) CREDITS HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone 4
HSC 511 Current Trends and Cultural Issues in 2 Experience
Healthcare
. Fall 11l - 5 Week Session
Summer Il - 7 Week Session COURSE TITLE CREDITS
COURSE TITLE . CREDITS HSC 631 Strategic Planning in Health Services 2
HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments 3
HCA 640 Health Law, Policy, and Ethical Issues 3 Spring 2024
HCA 601 Finance and Budgeting in Health Care 3
HCA630 Strategic Planning and Marketing for Health 3 Spring | - 7 Week Session
Services COURSE TITLE CREDITS
HCA 600 Applied Research Methods for Health Care 3 HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments 3
Managers HCA 602 Managerial Epidemiology 3
HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone 4 HCA 601 Finance and Budgeting in Health Care 3
Experience HCA 653 Health Care Quality and Project Management 3
HCA 600 Applied Research Methods for Health Care 3

Managers
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ACCELERATED PROGRAM COURSE OFFERINGS

COURSE
HCA 691

TITLE
Health Care Management Capstone
Experience

Spring | - 5 Week Session

COURSE
HSC 621

TITLE
Health Finance and Reimbursement

Spring Il - 5 Week Session

COURSE
HSC 511

TITLE
Current Trends and Cultural Issues in
Healthcare

Spring Il - 7 Week Session

COURSE
HCA510
HCA 640
MHI 601
HCA 650
HCA630

HCA 600

HCA 691

TITLE

Health Care Systems and Environments
Health Law, Policy, and Ethical Issues
Technical Foundations of Health Informatics
Health Care Economics and Policy

Strategic Planning and Marketing for Health
Services

Applied Research Methods for Health Care
Managers

Health Care Management Capstone
Experience

Spring lll - 5 Week Session

COURSE  TITLE

HSC 651 Strategic Human Resource Mgt. in Health Care
Organizations

Summer 2024

Summer | - 7 Week Session

COURSE  TITLE

HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments

HCA 602 Managerial Epidemiology

HCA 652 Organizational Behavior and Strategic Human
Resource Management

HCA 653 Health Care Quality and Project Management

HCA 600 Applied Research Methods for Health Care
Managers

HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone

Experience

Summer | - 5 Week Session

COURSE
HSC 641

TITLE
Health Law and Ethics

Summer Il - 7 Week Session

COURSE
HCAS510
HCA 640
HCA 601
HCA 650

TITLE

Health Care Systems and Environments
Health Law, Policy, and Ethical Issues
Finance and Budgeting in Health Care
Health Care Economics and Policy
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COURSE TITLE

HCA 630 Strategic Planning and Marketing for Health
Services

HCA 600 Applied Research Methods for Health Care
Managers

HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone
Experience

Summer Il - 5 Week Session
COURSE  TITLE
HSC 652 Healthcare Policy and Economics

Fall 1 - 7 Week Session
COURSE TITLE

HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments

HCA 602 Managerial Epidemiology

MHI 601 Technical Foundations of Health Informatics

HCA 601 Finance and Budgeting in Health Care

HCA 653 Health Care Quality and Project Management

HCA600  Applied Research Methods for Health Care
Managers

HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone
Experience

Fall I - 5 Week Session
COURSE TITLE
HSC 631 Strategic Planning in Health Services

Fall Il - 5 Week Session
COURSE TITLE
HSC 621 Health Finance and Reimbursement

Fall Il - 7 Week Session
COURSE TITLE

HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments

HCA 640 Health Law, Policy, and Ethical Issues

HCA 652 Org. Behavior and Strat. Human Resource
Management in Health Care

HCA 650 Health Care Economics and Policy

HCA 630 Strategic Planning and Marketing for Health
Services

HCA 600 Applied Research Methods for Health Care
Managers

HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone
Experience

Fall Il - 5 Week Session

COURSE TITLE

HSC 511 Current Trends and Cultural Issues in
Healthcare
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Spring 2025

Spring | - 7 Week Session

COURSE TITLE

HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments

HCA 602 Managerial Epidemiology

HCA 601 Finance and Budgeting in Health Care

HCA 653 Health Care Quality and Project Management

HCA 600 Applied Research Methods for Health Care
Managers

HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone
Experience

Spring | - 5 Week Session

COURSE TITLE

HSC 651 Strategic Human Resource Mgt. in Health care
Organizations

Spring Il - 5 Week Session

COURSE TITLE

HSC 641 Health Law and Ethics

Spring Il - 7 Week Session

COURSE TITLE

HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments

HCA 640 Health Law, Policy, and Ethical Issues

MHI 601 Technical Foundations of Health Informatics

HCA 650 Health Care Economics and Policy

HCA 630 Strategic Planning and Marketing for Health
Services

HCA600  Applied Research Methods for Health Care
Managers

HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone
Experience

Spring lIl - 5 Week Session

COURSE  TITLE
HSC 652 Healthcare Policy and Economics
Summer 2025

Summer | - 7 Week Session

COURSE  TITLE

HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments

HCA 602 Managerial Epidemiology

HCA 652 Organizational Behavior and Strategic Human
Resource Management

HCA 653 Health Care Quality and Project Management

HCA 600 Applied Research Methods for Health Care
Managers

HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone
Experience

Summer | - 5 Week Session
COURSE TITLE
HSC 631 Strategic Planning in Health Services
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Summer Il - 5 Week Session

COURSE  TITLE

HSC 621 Health Finance and Reimbursement

Summer Il - 7 Week Session

COURSE  TITLE

HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments

HCA 640 Health Law, Policy, and Ethical Issues

HCA 601 Finance and Budgeting in Health Care

HCA 650 Health Care Economics and Policy

HCA 630 Strategic Planning and Marketing for Health
Services

HCA 600 Applied Research Methods for Health Care
Managers

HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone
Experience

Fall 2025

Fall | - 7 Week Session

COURSE  TITLE

HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments

HCA 602 Managerial Epidemiology

MHI 601 Technical Foundations of Health Informatics

HCA 601 Finance and Budgeting in Health Care

HCA 653 Health Care Quality and Project Management

HCA 600 Applied Research Methods for Health Care
Managers

HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone
Experience

Fall I - 5 Week Session

COURSE TITLE
HSC 511 Current Trends and Cultural Issues in
Healthcare

Fall Il - 5 Week Session

COURSE TITLE

HSC 651 Strategic Human Resource Mgt. in Health Care
Organizations

Fall Il - 7 Week Session

COURSE  TITLE

HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments

HCA 640 Health Law, Policy, and Ethical Issues

HCA 652 Org. Behavior and Strat. Human Resource
Management in Health Care

HCA 650 Health Care Economics and Policy

HCA 630 Strategic Planning and Marketing for Health
Services

HCA 600 Applied Research Methods for Health Care
Managers

HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone
Experience
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Fall 11l - 5 Week Session
COURSE TITLE
HSC 641 Health Law and Ethics

Spring 2026

Spring | - 7 Week Session
COURSE  TITLE

HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments

HCA 602 Managerial Epidemiology

HCA 601 Finance and Budgeting in Health Care

HCA 653 Health Care Quality and Project Management

HCA 600 Applied Research Methods for Health Care
Managers

HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone
Experience

Spring | - 5 Week Session
COURSE  TITLE
HSC 652 Healthcare Policy and Economics

Spring Il - 5 Week Session
COURSE  TITLE
HSC 631 Strategic Planning in Health Services

Spring Il - 7 Week Session
COURSE  TITLE

HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments

HCA 640 Health Law, Policy, and Ethical Issues

MHI 601 Technical Foundations of Health Informatics

HCA 650 Health Care Economics and Policy

HCA 630 Strategic Planning and Marketing for Health
Services

HCA 600 Applied Research Methods for Health Care
Managers

HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone
Experience

Spring Ill - 5 Week Session
COURSE TITLE
HSC 621 Health Finance and Reimbursement

Summer 2026

Summer | - 7 Week Session
COURSE TITLE

HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments

HCA 602 Managerial Epidemiology

HCA 652 Organizational Behavior and Strategic Human
Resource Management

HCA 653 Health Care Quality and Project Management

HCA 600 Applied Research Methods for Health Care
Managers

HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone
Experience
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Summer I - 5 Week Session

COURSE TITLE

HSC 511 Current Trends and Cultural Issues in
Healthcare

Summer Il - 5 Week Session

COURSE TITLE

HSC 651
Organizations

Summer Il - 7 Week Session
COURSE TITLE

HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments

HCA 640 Health Law, Policy, and Ethical Issues

HCA 601 Finance and Budgeting in Health Care

HCA 650 Health Care Economics and Policy

HCA 630 Strategic Planning and Marketing for Health
Services

HCA 600 Applied Research Methods for Health Care
Managers

HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone
Experience

Fall 2026

Fall I - 7 Week Session
COURSE TITLE

HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments

HCA 602 Managerial Epidemiology

MHI 601 Technical Foundations of Health Informatics

HCA 601 Finance and Budgeting in Health Care

HCA 653 Health Care Quality and Project Management

HCA600  Applied Research Methods for Health Care
Managers

HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone
Experience

Fall I - 5 Week Session
COURSE TITLE
HSC 641 Health Law and Ethics

Fall Il - 5 Week Session
COURSE  TITLE
HSC 652 Healthcare Policy and Economics

Fall Il - 7 Week Session
COURSE TITLE

HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments

HCA 640 Health Law, Policy, and Ethical Issues

HCA 652 Org. Behavior and Strat. Human Resource
Management in Health Care

HCA 650 Health Care Economics and Policy

HCA 630 Strategic Planning and Marketing for Health

Services

Strategic Human Resource Mgt. in Health Care
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COURSE TITLE

HCA 600 Applied Research Methods for Health Care
Managers

HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone
Experience

Fall 11l - 5 Week Session

COURSE  TITLE
HSC 631 Strategic Planning in Health Services
Spring 2027

Spring | - 7 Week Session

COURSE  TITLE

HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments

HCA 602 Managerial Epidemiology

HCA 601 Finance and Budgeting in Health Care

HCA 653 Health Care Quality and Project Management

HCA 600 Applied Research Methods for Health Care
Managers

HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone
Experience

Spring | - 5 Week Session

COURSE TITLE

HSC 621 Health Finance and Reimbursement

Spring Il - 5 Week Session

COURSE TITLE

HSC 511 Current Trends and Cultural Issues in
Healthcare

Spring Il - 7 Week Session

COURSE TITLE

HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments

HCA 640 Health Law, Policy, and Ethical Issues

MHI 601 Technical Foundations of Health Informatics

HCA 650 Health Care Economics and Policy

HCA 630 Strategic Planning and Marketing for Health
Services

HCA 600 Applied Research Methods for Health Care
Managers

HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone
Experience

Spring Il - 5 Week Session

COURSE TITLE
HSC 651 Strategic Human Resource Mgt. in Health care
Organizations
Summer 2027
Summer | - 7 Week Session
COURSE TITLE
HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments
HCA 602 Managerial Epidemiology
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COURSE  TITLE

HCA 652 Organizational Behavior and Strategic Human
Resource Management

HCA 653 Health Care Quality and Project Management

HCA 600 Applied Research Methods for Health Care
Managers

HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone
Experience

Summer | - 5 Week Session

COURSE  TITLE

HSC 641 Health Law and Ethics

Summer Il - 5 Week Session

COURSE  TITLE

HSC 652 Healthcare Policy and Economics

Summer I - 7 Week Session

COURSE  TITLE

HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments

HCA 640 Health Law, Policy, and Ethical Issues

HCA 601 Finance and Budgeting in Health Care

HCA 650 Health Care Economics and Policy

HCA 630 Strategic Planning and Marketing for Health
Services

HCA 600 Applied Research Methods for Health Care
Managers

HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone
Experience

Fall 2027

Fall | - 7 Week Session

COURSE  TITLE

HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments

HCA 602 Managerial Epidemiology

MHI 601 Technical Foundations of Health Informatics

HCA 601 Finance and Budgeting in Health Care

HCA 653 Health Care Quality and Project Management

HCA 600 Applied Research Methods for Health Care
Managers

HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone
Experience

Fall I - 5 Week Session

COURSE TITLE

HSC 631 Strategic Planning in Health Services

Fall Il - 5 Week Session

COURSE TITLE

HSC 621 Health Finance and Reimbursement
Fall Il - 7 Week Session

COURSE TITLE

HCA510 Health Care Systems and Environments
HCA 640 Health Law, Policy, and Ethical Issues

UNIVERSITY
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COURSE  TITLE CREDITS

HCA 652 Org. Behavior and Strat. Human Resource 3
Management in Health Care

HCA 650 Health Care Economics and Policy 3

HCA630  Strategic Planning and Marketing for Health 3
Services

HCA 600 Applied Research Methods for Health Care 3
Managers

HCA 691 Health Care Management Capstone 4
Experience

Fall 11l - 5 Week Session

COURSE TITLE CREDITS
HSC 511 Current Trends and Cultural Issues in 2
Healthcare

Please contact your academic advisor to ensure you are enrolling in the correct
courses each session to complete your degree in a timely fashion.

The dates for 5- and 7-week sessions can be found on the Academic Calendars
page at https://inside.nku.edu/registrar/calendars.html

This schedule is subject to change. Please contact your advisor to ensure you
have the most current list of anticipated course offerings.
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